SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Structure No. 17-359-109 Box Culvert, CSP Wildlife Loop Rd, Custer County, SD, GFP Project No. Loop25Db

Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2024, 3:00 PM CT

GRADING:		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Western Construction Inc		Corr Construction		North Star Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	159	\$45.00	\$7,155.00	\$29.00	\$4,611.00	\$28.00	\$4,452.00	\$20.00	\$3,180.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	565	\$45.00	\$25,425.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00	\$28.00	\$15,820.00	\$60.00	\$33,900.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	380	\$115.00	\$43,700.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$54.00	\$20,520.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
260E1010	Base Course	Ton	153.3	\$80.00	\$12,264.00	\$97.00	\$14,870.10	\$62.00	\$9,504.60	\$50.00	\$7,665.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	64.2	\$400.00	\$25,680.00	\$450.00	\$28,890.00	\$460.00	\$29,532.00	\$225.00	\$14,445.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	184	\$13.50	\$2,484.00	\$12.00	\$2,208.00	\$12.00	\$2,208.00	\$15.00	\$2,760.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$674.00	\$674.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	Each	12	\$236.00	\$2,832.00	\$215.00	\$2,580.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	305	\$1.80	\$549.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$8.00	\$2,440.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	320	\$5.40	\$1,728.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$18.00	\$5,760.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL GRADING BASE BID					\$220,991.00		\$170,829.10		\$190,111.60		\$166,540.00

STRUCTURE NO. 17-359-109:		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Western Construction Inc		Corr Construction		North Star Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	CuYd	199	\$185.00	\$36,815.00	\$210.00	\$41,790.00	\$225.00	\$44,775.00	\$150.00	\$29,850.00
470E8000	Timber Bridge Rail	Ft	92	\$585.00	\$53,820.00	\$405.00	\$37,260.00	\$325.00	\$29,900.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00

831E110 831E0200	Culvert	SqYd	405	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$6.00	\$2,430.00	\$8.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric, Box			•	. ,	·	. ,			·	
	Type B Drainage Fabric, Riprap	SqYd	223	\$15.00		\$10.00	\$2,230.00	'	,		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	173.3	\$135.00	\$23,395.50	\$175.00	\$30,327.50	\$175.00	\$30,327.50	\$80.00	\$13,864.00
560E3175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section	Each	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
560E3174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish	Each	2	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$73,000.00
560E2175	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	Ft	45	\$1,275.00	\$57,375.00	\$1,160.00	\$52,200.00	\$650.00	\$29,250.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
560E2174	2-12'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	Ft	45	\$3,015.00	\$135,675.00	\$3,600.00	\$162,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$195,750.00	\$2,292.00	\$103,140.00

\$777,426.50

Grading and Structure No 17-359-109 Bid Total

\$750,027.60

\$722,770.10

\$478,979.00